NOTICE, TOWN OF SUGAR CREEK

The Sugar Creek Town Board will meet on Monday, December 18, at 6:30p.m., at the town hall. The town hall is located at N6641 County Road H. All items on the agenda will be discussed and possible action taken.

Agenda will include:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Minutes of November 20, 2023
- 4. Treasurer's report
- 5. Fire Chief's report
- 6. Road report
- $7. \quad Discussion \ and \ Possible \ Action-2024 \ Budget/Review/Update$
- 8. Discussion and Possible Action WRS reimbursement
- 9. Discussion and Possible Action Fireworks Ordinance
- 10. Discussion and Possible Action Burning Ordinance
- 11. Discussion and Possible Action Speed Limit on Briggs
- 12. Discussion and Possible Action Unsightly Debris
- 13. Discussion and Possible Action Unmaintained Road that intersects with Laurel
- 14. Discussion and Possible Action –Amended Extension for stormwater management permit for Toy Yard Storage
- 15. Discussion and Possible Action Appointment for Election Inspectors for 2024-2025
- 16. Discussion and Possible Action Operator's License Kara Lemmer's
- 17. Public comment
- 18. Clerk report Recognition plaque
- 19. Approval of Bills
- 20. Next Town Board Meeting date January 15 @ 6:30 p.m.
- 21. Motion to Adjourn

Roxanne Johnson, Town Clerk